

Summary - Tabulation of Bids  
 ID PFH 80-1(1) Fernan Lake Road  
 Bids Opened: July 24, 2008

Schedule	Bidders					
	M. A Deatley Construction	Scarsella Brothers	ACI Northwest	IMCO General Construction	Ascorp Inc dba Debco Construction	Engineer's Estimate
Base	\$13,356,226.69	\$14,557,491.15	\$14,398,089.25	\$15,684,944.45	\$20,097,177.75	\$16,170,979.50
Option A	\$1,308,131.57	\$1,231,657.57	\$1,581,780.15	\$1,774,243.64	\$2,136,524.16	\$1,450,423.56
TOTAL	\$14,664,358.26	\$15,789,148.72	\$15,979,869.40	\$17,459,188.09	\$22,233,701.91	\$17,621,403.06
			Nonresponsive			

The Base Schedule and the Option A schedule awarded to  
 M. A. DeAtley Construction on 8/12/2008.

# Application of HUBZone Price Evaluation Preference to the Tabulation of Bids

**Project:**  
**ID PFH 80-1(1)**  
**Fernan Lake Road**

**Solicitation No: DTFH70-01-B-00032**

In accordance with Federal Acquisition clause 52.219-4, *Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZone Small Business Concerns*, a factor of 10% is added to the price of the lowest, responsive bidder when the low bid is submitted by a LARGE business.

For evaluation purposes, we consider only the apparent low bid and the lowest bid submitted by a HUBZone firm.

This calculation is for evaluation purposes only.  
Award amounts will reflect the numbers in the "Bid Amount" column.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Business Type	HUBZone Price Evaluation Factor	Final Evaluation Price
M A Deatley Construction	14,664,358.26	Large	\$ 1,466,435.83	\$ 16,130,794.09
Ascorp Inc dba Debcon Cons	22,233,701.91	Hubzone small	n/a	\$ 22,233,701.91

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

State: ID	Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
County: KOOTENAI	By: Julee McTaggart
IDAHO PANHANDLE NATIONAL FOREST	Date: 07/24/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed:  /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title:  Contracting Officer      Date:  7/29/2008

Contract Awarded to:  M. A. DeAtley Construction Inc      Date:  8/12/2008

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc. 829 Evans Raod Clarkston, WA 99403	13,356,226.69	
ACI NORTHWEST, INC 6600 N. GOVERNMENT WAY COEUR d'ALENE, ID 83815	14,398,089.25	Nonresponsvie
Scarsella Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 68697 Seatle, WA 986168	14,557,491.15	
IMCO General Construction, Inc. 4509 Guide Meridian Bellingham, WA 98226	15,684,944.45	
Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction PO Box 363 Orofino, ID 83544	20,097,177.75	
Engineer's Estimate	16,170,979.50	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	1,220,000.00	1,220,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1,240,000.00	1,240,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,312,000.00	1,312,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		345,000.00	345,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		105,000.00	105,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350,000.00	350,000.00
15301-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		330,000.00	330,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		700,000.00	700,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250,000.00	250,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		110,000.00	110,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		300,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
15701-0000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL , TURBIDITY CURTAIN			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	22,250.00	22,250.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		22,500.00	22,500.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		17,700.00	17,700.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15702-1000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		68,900.00	68,900.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		11,300.00	11,300.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15703-1000	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	18.74	1,000.00	18,740.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		995.00	18,646.30
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1,000.00	18,740.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		970.00	18,177.80
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,000.00	18,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	24,362.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	3,235	4.75	15,366.25
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		6.70	21,674.50
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		6.00	19,410.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		3.70	11,969.50
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		4.00	12,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	16,175.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	26,100.0	4.75	123,975.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		3.00	78,300.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		3.50	91,350.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		3.65	95,265.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		4.00	104,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	130,500.00
15705-1600	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, ABSORBENT BOOM			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	500.0	10.00	5,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		4.20	2,100.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		10.00	5,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		6.70	3,350.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		10.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-0400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	9	500.00	4,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		680.00	6,120.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		500.00	4,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		993.00	8,937.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		400.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,600.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	9,800	0.01	98.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		24.50	240,100.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		25.00	245,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		10.00	98,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		30.00	294,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	245,000.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	44.7	2,000.00	89,400.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		2,100.00	93,870.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		2,100.00	93,870.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,950.00	87,165.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		4,000.00	178,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	335,250.00
20301-0300	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOX CULVERT (WOODEN)			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	3	4,750.00	14,250.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		2,500.00	7,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		6,230.00	18,690.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		5,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00
20301-1600	EACH	REMOVAL OF MAILBOX			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	14	180.00	2,520.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		70.00	980.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		50.00	700.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		100.00	1,400.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		180.00	2,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	7	1,225.00	8,575.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		600.00	4,200.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		800.00	5,600.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		401.00	2,807.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2,500.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,800.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	18	125.00	2,250.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		120.00	2,160.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		125.00	2,250.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		50.10	901.80
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,080.00
20302-0700	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	8,100.0	1.25	10,125.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1.15	9,315.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1.50	12,150.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2.35	19,035.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	32,400.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	234,358	12.75	2,988,064.50
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		10.45	2,449,041.10
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		13.80	3,234,140.40
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		17.00	3,984,086.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		22.00	5,155,876.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.50	3,866,907.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION (STABILIZATION TYPE I)			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	11,000	18.00	198,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		13.00	143,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		16.00	176,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		4.30	47,300.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	220,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	165,000.00
20402-0000		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	455	24.00	10,920.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		5.90	2,684.50
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		16.00	7,280.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		4.25	1,933.75
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		66.00	30,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	6,825.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20411-0000	TON	SELECT BORROW			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	7,439	15.00	111,585.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		20.00	148,780.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		16.50	122,743.50
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		16.30	121,255.70
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	148,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	148,780.00
20465-0000	EACH	CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	110	140.00	15,400.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		140.00	15,400.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		75.00	8,250.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		81.20	8,932.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		100.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	44,000.00
20504-0000	LPSM	BLASTING CONSULTANT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	90,000.00	90,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		147,000.00	147,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		325,000.00	325,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20701-0100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-A			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	15,800	1.40	22,120.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		2.15	33,970.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		2.00	31,600.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2.10	33,180.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2.00	31,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	63,200.00
20701-1000	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	31,000	1.50	46,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		2.25	69,750.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		2.25	69,750.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2.20	68,200.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2.00	62,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	108,500.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701-1200	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-A			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	120	4.75	570.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		7.40	888.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		2.25	270.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2.30	276.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		5.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	720.00
20703-2000	SQYD	GEOGRID, BIAXIAL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	11,000	6.85	75,350.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		6.40	70,400.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		6.50	71,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		4.45	48,950.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		5.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.75	52,250.00
20810-0000	LPSM	SHORING AND BRACING			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	100.00	100.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		38,000.00	38,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		10,900.00	10,900.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
20815-0000	LPSM	COFFERDAMS			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	80,000.00	80,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		87,350.00	87,350.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		128,000.00	128,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2,616	13.00	34,008.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		28.80	75,340.80
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		15.00	39,240.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		3.05	7,978.80
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		30.00	78,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	7,848.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1,000	32.50	32,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		38.40	38,400.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		45.10	45,100.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		41.80	41,800.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	13,000.00
25101-2000		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	150	40.00	6,000.00
Placed Riprap		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		49.00	7,350.00
Class 2		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		45.10	6,765.00
(Engery		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		18.10	2,715.00
Dissipator)		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	1,950.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	6,600	35.00	231,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		50.50	333,300.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		48.50	320,100.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		46.30	305,580.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45.00	297,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	297,000.00
25101-5000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	8,400	35.00	294,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		53.00	445,200.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		52.00	436,800.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		49.70	417,480.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		55.00	462,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	504,000.00
25101-6000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 6			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	100	42.50	4,250.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		70.00	7,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		80.00	8,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		63.30	6,330.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	5,500.00
25120-1000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	300	40.00	12,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		14.75	4,425.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		66.50	19,950.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		18.10	5,430.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	7,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25120-2000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 2			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	190	40.00	7,600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		14.40	2,736.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		66.50	12,635.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		18.10	3,439.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45.00	8,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,750.00
25205-0000	CUYD	ROCK BUTTRESS			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	80	70.00	5,600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		200.00	16,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		150.00	12,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		75.10	6,008.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,600.00
25501-3000	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, MODULAR BLOCK FACE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	5,050	40.00	202,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		50.00	252,500.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		50.85	256,792.50
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		24.30	122,715.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		80.00	404,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	202,000.00
25510-0000	CUYD	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	4,300	20.00	86,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		25.00	107,500.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		30.50	131,150.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		16.10	69,230.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		37.00	159,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	77,400.00
30101-2000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	45,200	13.50	610,200.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		15.35	693,820.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		15.75	711,900.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		15.40	696,080.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		19.50	881,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	813,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	124	4.75	589.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		6.00	744.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		20.00	2,480.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		25.40	3,149.60
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		50.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	434.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE III ROUGHNESS			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	17,610	86.50	1,523,265.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		90.00	1,584,900.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		90.00	1,584,900.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		117.00	2,060,370.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		95.00	1,672,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	1,496,850.00
40101-1000		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	720	104.00	74,880.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		110.00	79,200.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		110.00	79,200.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		141.00	101,520.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		110.00	79,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	61,200.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	190	300.00	57,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		300.00	57,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		315.00	59,850.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		408.00	77,520.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	28,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	22,800.00
41101-1000	TON	PRIME COAT, GRADE CMS-2			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	90	950.00	85,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1,000.00	90,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1,000.00	90,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,290.00	116,100.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,100.00	99,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	45,000.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1,435	18.50	26,547.50
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		22.00	31,570.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		19.50	27,982.50
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		25.20	36,162.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		25.00	35,875.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	28,700.00
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	22	1,040.00	22,880.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1,050.00	23,100.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1,100.00	24,200.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,420.00	31,240.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,000.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	13,200.00
55101-0200	LNFT	CONCRETE FILLED STEEL PIPE PILES, IN PLACE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2,469	150.00	370,350.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		160.00	395,040.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		150.00	370,350.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		170.00	419,730.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	370,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	370,350.00
55101-1100	LNFT	STEEL H-PILES, IN PLACE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	228	150.00	34,200.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		160.00	36,480.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		150.00	34,200.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		170.00	38,760.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	34,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	18,240.00
55116-0000	EACH	SPLICE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	8	200.00	1,600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		210.00	1,680.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		200.00	1,600.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		226.00	1,808.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		200.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	6,400.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	664	800.00	531,200.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		825.00	547,800.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		800.00	531,200.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		905.00	600,920.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		800.00	531,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	597,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55302-3200	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS , 42"			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1,717	250.00	429,250.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		270.00	463,590.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		250.00	429,250.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		283.00	485,911.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		250.00	429,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	643,875.00
55401-1000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	142,800	1.25	178,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1.30	185,640.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1.25	178,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1.40	199,920.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1.25	178,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	214,200.00
55601-1100	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, TWO RAIL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	876	150.00	131,400.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		160.00	140,160.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		150.00	131,400.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		170.00	148,920.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	131,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	105,120.00
56401-1000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	8	400.00	3,200.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		430.00	3,440.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		400.00	3,200.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		452.00	3,616.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		400.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	20,000.00
57502-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY BRIDGE WORKPADS			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	ALL	70,000.00	70,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		110,000.00	110,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		119,000.00	119,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	425	40.00	17,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		70.00	29,750.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		61.20	26,010.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		82.70	35,147.50
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		55.00	23,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,750.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2,055	55.00	113,025.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		75.00	154,125.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		67.00	137,685.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		60.40	124,122.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		63.00	129,465.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54.00	110,970.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	105	70.00	7,350.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		95.00	9,975.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		81.25	8,531.25
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		79.20	8,316.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		108.75	11,418.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	8,925.00
60201-1200	LNFT	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	55	100.00	5,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		210.00	11,550.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		125.00	6,875.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		98.20	5,401.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	9,900.00
60201-1800	LNFT	84-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	230	265.00	60,950.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		325.00	74,750.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		275.00	63,250.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		133.00	30,590.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		325.00	74,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	49,450.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60202-0800	LNFT	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	80	120.00	9,600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		325.00	26,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		145.00	11,600.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		135.00	10,800.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		165.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	15,200.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	20	400.00	8,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		320.00	6,400.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		405.00	8,100.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		309.00	6,180.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		350.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	4,500.00
60211-1000	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1	675.00	675.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		660.00	660.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		850.00	850.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		725.00	725.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		525.00	525.00
60212-0600	EACH	ELBOW, 18-INCH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2	350.00	700.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		300.00	600.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		300.00	600.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		530.00	1,060.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
60212-0800	EACH	ELBOW, 24-INCH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1	450.00	450.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		310.00	310.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		355.00	355.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		472.00	472.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	225.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60220-4400	LNFT	14 FEET SPAN, 7 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	42	1,500.00	63,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1,600.00	67,200.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1,610.00	67,620.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,600.00	67,200.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,800.00	75,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,050.00	44,100.00
60220-4450	LNFT	14 FEET SPAN, 8 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	96.0	1,600.00	153,600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1,630.00	156,480.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1,580.00	151,680.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,660.00	159,360.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2,000.00	192,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	105,600.00
60220-4550	LNFT	14 FEET SPAN, 10 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	42	1,800.00	75,600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1,750.00	73,500.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		2,040.00	85,680.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,990.00	83,580.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2,500.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,220.00	51,240.00
60404-1000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	5	3,000.00	15,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		4,350.00	21,750.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		1,930.00	9,650.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,710.00	8,550.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2,500.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	8,000.00
60409-0200	EACH	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE B			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	5	3,000.00	15,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		170.00	850.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		700.00	3,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		1,760.00	8,800.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60502-0000	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	800	12.00	9,600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		3.50	2,800.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		50.00	40,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		47.50	38,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		40.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	16,000.00
60510-0300	LNFT	4-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE , PERFORATED			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1,474	5.50	8,107.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		11.00	16,214.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		13.25	19,530.50
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		23.60	34,786.40
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		25.00	36,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	13,266.00
60510-0400	LNFT	4-INCH OUTLET PIPE , SOLID			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	312	5.50	1,716.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		50.00	15,600.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		13.25	4,134.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		23.60	7,363.20
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	1,872.00
60802-0400	LNFT	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	16	190.00	3,040.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		90.00	1,440.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		225.00	3,600.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		215.00	3,440.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		50.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,600.00
60902-1000	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2,825	11.55	32,628.75
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		10.50	29,662.50
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		17.25	48,731.25
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		15.60	44,070.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	56,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	16,950.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60915-1000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	8	75.00	600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		150.00	1,200.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		150.00	1,200.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		124.00	992.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		75.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	760.00
61102-1700	LNFT	2-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	110	20.00	2,200.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		11.50	1,265.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		20.00	2,200.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		43.70	4,807.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		40.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,320.00
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A STEEL POSTS			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	413	42.00	17,346.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		43.00	17,759.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		42.00	17,346.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		47.50	19,617.50
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		42.00	17,346.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,650.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT , STEEL POST			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	4	3,500.00	14,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		3,600.00	14,400.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		3,500.00	14,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		3,960.00	15,840.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		3,500.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	10,000.00
61707-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING , STEEL POST			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	42	180.00	7,560.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		185.00	7,770.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		180.00	7,560.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		204.00	8,568.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		180.00	7,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,360.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61711-0000	EACH	IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2	27,900.00	55,800.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		28,000.00	56,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		27,900.00	55,800.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		31,600.00	63,200.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		27,900.00	55,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	10,000.00
61801-0000	LNFT	CONCRETE BARRIER			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	90	55.00	4,950.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		58.00	5,220.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		55.00	4,950.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		62.20	5,598.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		55.00	4,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,700.00
61804-1000	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE 1			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2	500.00	1,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		510.00	1,020.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		500.00	1,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		566.00	1,132.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
61901-0000	LNFT	FENCE , STEEL PANEL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	3,207	13.00	41,691.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		15.50	49,708.50
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		13.75	44,096.25
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		14.70	47,142.90
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		18.00	57,726.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	51,312.00
61901-0900	LNFT	FENCE, BARBED WIRE, 4 STRAND			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	10,700	6.00	64,200.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		7.20	77,040.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		6.25	66,875.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		6.80	72,760.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		10.00	107,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	42,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901-2253	LNFT	FENCE, RAIL, 4 RAIL , WHITE VINYL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2,220	10.00	22,200.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		10.60	23,532.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		10.50	23,310.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		11.30	25,086.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	44,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	39,960.00
61902-1200	EACH	GATE, METAL, 12 FEET WIDTH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	12	475.00	5,700.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		305.00	3,660.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		500.00	6,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		537.00	6,444.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,600.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	9,000.00
61902-1300	EACH	GATE, METAL, 14 FEET WIDTH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	6	495.00	2,970.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		460.00	2,760.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		550.00	3,300.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		560.00	3,360.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,700.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	5,100.00
61902-1400	EACH	GATE, METAL, 16 FEET WIDTH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	6	5.50	33.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		615.00	3,690.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		575.00	3,450.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		583.00	3,498.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,700.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
62012-2000	CUYD	STONE MASONRY SIGN BASE , HISTORIC			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1,350.00	1,350.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		3,050.00	3,050.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
62012-2000		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
Stone Masonry		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		1,300.00	3,900.00
Sign Base,		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		6,000.00	18,000.00
USFS		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2,550.00	7,650.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	12,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101-0000	EACH	MONUMENT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	185	250.00	46,250.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		525.00	97,125.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		75.00	13,875.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		308.00	56,980.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		350.00	64,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	25,900.00
62201-0250	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	100	175.00	17,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		95.00	9,500.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		110.00	11,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		116.00	11,600.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		135.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
62201-1000	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	100	165.00	16,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		100.00	10,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		140.00	14,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		131.00	13,100.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,000.00
62201-2000	HOURL	BULLDOZER, UNIVERSAL BLADE AND RIPPER, 300HP MINIMUM			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	100	180.00	18,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		170.00	17,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		225.00	22,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		238.00	23,800.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		185.00	18,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
62201-2800	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		125.00	5,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		138.00	5,520.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	3,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3150	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	200	165.00	33,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		135.00	27,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		130.00	26,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		117.00	23,400.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	24,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	250	50.00	12,500.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		35.00	8,750.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		45.00	11,250.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		39.50	9,875.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45.00	11,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	12,500.00
62402-0200	ACRE	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	13.4	5,500.00	73,700.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		11,000.00	147,400.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		12,000.00	160,800.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		9,240.00	123,816.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		12,000.00	160,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	100,500.00
62406-0200	ACRE	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2.5	4,000.00	10,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		7,500.00	18,750.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		6,500.00	16,250.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2,460.00	6,150.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		12,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,800.00	9,500.00
62901-1400	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	3,000	5.00	15,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		14.00	42,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		8.00	24,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		8.05	24,150.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		10.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	24,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	113	78.50	8,870.50
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		125.00	14,125.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		125.00	14,125.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		120.00	13,560.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		80.00	9,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,650.00
63309-0100	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	400	28.50	11,400.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		35.00	14,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		36.00	14,400.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		36.90	14,760.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		30.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	14,000.00
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	195,000	0.08	15,600.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		0.10	19,500.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		0.08	15,600.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		0.31	60,450.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		0.20	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.09	17,550.00
63401-0400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	11,400	0.12	1,368.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		0.13	1,482.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		0.12	1,368.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		0.31	3,534.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		0.20	2,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.09	1,026.00
63401-0450	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2,450	0.20	490.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		0.25	612.50
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		0.20	490.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		0.31	759.50
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		0.20	490.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.09	220.50



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 2			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	6	20.00	120.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		25.00	150.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		150.00	900.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		22.60	135.60
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		30.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	6	50.00	300.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		55.00	330.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		400.00	2,400.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		56.60	339.60
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		60.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
63502-0900	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	300	3.00	900.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		3.10	930.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		20.00	6,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		3.40	1,020.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		30.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	15,000.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM , TYPE 3 FOOT			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	80	18.00	1,440.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		20.00	1,600.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		60.00	4,800.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		20.40	1,632.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		35.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	6,400.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	10	2.00	20.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		2.20	22.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2.25	22.50
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	520.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	15	2.00	30.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		2.20	33.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		100.00	1,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2.25	33.75
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,200.00
63502-3100	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		21,000.00	42,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		30,000.00	60,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		11,600.00	23,200.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		10,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23,000.00	46,000.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	200	25.00	5,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		26.00	5,200.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		30.00	6,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		28.30	5,660.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		25.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	14,000.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	52,800	0.24	12,672.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		0.25	13,200.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		0.25	13,200.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		0.27	14,256.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		0.25	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.09	4,752.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1,000	3.30	3,300.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		0.30	300.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		3.50	3,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		2.25	2,250.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		8.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	441	3.60	1,587.60
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		3.65	1,609.65
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		15.00	6,615.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		4.05	1,786.05
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		6.00	2,646.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	8,820.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	1,000	55.00	55,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		58.00	58,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		55.00	55,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		44.70	44,700.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		55.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	50,000.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	359	0.01	3.59
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		260.00	93,340.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		200.00	71,800.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		464.00	166,576.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		500.00	179,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	269,250.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	10,000	43.00	430,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		43.00	430,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		43.00	430,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		43.00	430,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		43.00	430,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	430,000.00
63610-1600	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	110	11.00	1,210.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		13.50	1,485.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		25.00	2,750.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		23.90	2,629.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		35.00	3,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,320.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610-2800	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	420	10.00	4,200.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		18.20	7,644.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		27.50	11,550.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		22.80	9,576.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		38.00	15,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	6,300.00
63610-3200	LNFT	CONDUIT, 6-INCH, PVC			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	540	10.00	5,400.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		21.00	11,340.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		35.00	18,900.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		24.00	12,960.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		40.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	9,720.00
64603-0200	EACH	FIXTURE, MAILBOX			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	19	355.00	6,745.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		510.00	9,690.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		500.00	9,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		395.00	7,505.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		300.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	6,650.00
64703-1000	EACH	MITIGATION, LANDSCAPING LOG			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	95	575.00	54,625.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		413.42	39,274.90
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		300.00	28,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		322.00	30,590.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		500.00	47,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	47,500.00
64703-5000	EACH	MITIGATION, ROOT WAD			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	55	295.00	16,225.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		200.00	11,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		500.00	27,500.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		322.00	17,710.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		500.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	27,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64704-1000	CUYD	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	960	30.00	28,800.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		6.00	5,760.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		50.00	48,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		13.60	13,056.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		40.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	19,200.00
65101-1000	SQYD	DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH SYSTEM			
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.	3,000	225.00	675,000.00
		ACI NORTHWEST, INC		240.00	720,000.00
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		235.00	705,000.00
		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		254.00	762,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		240.00	720,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	1,200,000.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

State: ID	Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
County: KOOTENAI	By: Julee McTaggart
IDAHO PANHANDLE NATIONAL FOREST	Date: 07/24/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed:       /s/ Julee McTaggart      

Title:       Contracting Officer            Date:       7/29/2008      

Contract Awarded to:       M. A. DeAtley Construction Inc            Date:       8/12/08      

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Scarsella Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168	1,231,657.57	
M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc. 829 Evans Road Clarkston, WA 99403	1,308,131.57	
ACI Northwest, Inc. 6600 N. Government WA Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815	1,581,780.15	Nonresponsive
IMCO General Construction Inc 4509 Guide Meridian Bellingham, WA 98226	1,774,243.64	
Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction PO Box 363 Orofino, ID 83544	2,136,524.16	
Engineer's Estimate	1,450,423.56	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		40,600.00	40,600.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		25,800.00	25,800.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
15301-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		14,000.00	14,000.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		10,900.00	10,900.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	2,500	3.50	8,750.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		4.50	11,250.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		5.00	12,500.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		5.10	12,750.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		4.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	12,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION , (STABILIZATION TYPE II)			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	5,199	16.00	83,184.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		22.00	114,378.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		6.50	33,793.50
		IMCO General Construction Inc		4.25	22,095.75
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		65.00	337,935.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	77,985.00
20411-0000	TON	SELECT BORROW			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	1,701	16.50	28,066.50
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		13.00	22,113.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		15.50	26,365.50
		IMCO General Construction Inc		17.60	29,937.60
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		20.00	34,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	34,020.00
20701-1000	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	2,500	2.25	5,625.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		1.50	3,750.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		2.25	5,625.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		2.20	5,500.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	8,750.00
20701-1200	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-A			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	24	2.25	54.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		4.75	114.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		7.50	180.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		2.30	55.20
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		5.00	120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	144.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	3,450	31.10	107,295.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		25.00	86,250.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		40.00	138,000.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		18.10	62,445.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45.00	155,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	44,850.00
25101-2000		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	8	31.10	248.80
Placed		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		35.00	280.00
Riprap		ACI Northwest, Inc.		75.00	600.00
Class 2		IMCO General Construction Inc		18.10	144.80
(Energy		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45.00	360.00
Dissipator)		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	104.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101-2000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	570	21.60	12,312.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		17.00	9,690.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		22.00	12,540.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		17.60	10,032.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		22.50	12,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	10,260.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	21,600	2.00	43,200.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		1.65	35,640.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		6.50	140,400.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		11.10	239,760.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		2.00	43,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	75,600.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE IV ROUGHNESS			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	8,400	89.00	747,600.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		89.00	747,600.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		95.00	798,000.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		121.00	1,016,400.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		100.00	840,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	756,000.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	85	300.00	25,500.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		290.00	24,650.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		310.00	26,350.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		408.00	34,680.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	12,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	10,200.00
41101-1000	TON	PRIME COAT, GRADE CMS-2			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		1,100.00	3,300.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		1,360.00	4,080.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,100.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	47	47.65	2,239.55
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		47.50	2,232.50
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		50.00	2,350.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		64.80	3,045.60
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		25.00	1,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	940.00
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	18	840.00	15,120.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		840.00	15,120.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		1,100.00	19,800.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		1,150.00	20,700.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		1,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	10,800.00
41410-2000	LNFT	CRACK, CLEANING ROUTING AND SEALING			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	15,500	1.00	15,500.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		1.73	26,815.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		1.90	29,450.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		1.65	25,575.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		3.00	46,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	46,500.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	64	67.00	4,288.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		45.00	2,880.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		75.00	4,800.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		60.60	3,878.40
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		50.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54.00	3,456.00
62201-0250	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	20	110.00	2,200.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		130.00	2,600.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		95.00	1,900.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		116.00	2,320.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1000	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	20	140.00	2,800.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		130.00	2,600.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		131.00	2,620.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,800.00
62201-2000	HOUR	BULLDOZER, UNIVERSAL BLADE AND RIPPER, 300HP MINIMUM			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	20	225.00	4,500.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		180.00	3,600.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		170.00	3,400.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		238.00	4,760.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		175.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201-2800	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	20	150.00	3,000.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		125.00	2,500.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		138.00	2,760.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	1,900.00
62201-3150	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	20	130.00	2,600.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		165.00	3,300.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		135.00	2,700.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		117.00	2,340.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	20	45.00	900.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		50.00	1,000.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		35.00	700.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		39.50	790.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		45.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	109,184	0.08	8,734.72
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		0.08	8,734.72
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		0.10	10,918.40
		IMCO General Construction Inc		0.31	33,847.04
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		0.24	26,204.16
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.09	9,826.56
63502-0500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 2			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	6	150.00	900.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		20.00	120.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		22.00	132.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		22.60	135.60
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		50.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	6	400.00	2,400.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		50.00	300.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		52.00	312.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		56.60	339.60
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		100.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
63502-0900	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	100	20.00	2,000.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		3.00	300.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		3.25	325.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		10.20	1,020.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		30.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM , TYPE 3 FOOT			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	40	60.00	2,400.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		18.00	720.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		19.50	780.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		40.70	1,628.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		35.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	4	100.00	400.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		2.00	8.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		2.10	8.40
		IMCO General Construction Inc		2.25	9.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		50.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	208.00
63502-1700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	4	100.00	400.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		2.00	8.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		2.10	8.40
		IMCO General Construction Inc		2.25	9.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		50.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	320.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	100	30.00	3,000.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		25.00	2,500.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		27.00	2,700.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		28.30	2,830.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,000.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	26,000	0.25	6,500.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		0.24	6,240.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		0.25	6,500.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		0.27	7,020.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		0.10	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.09	2,340.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
		Scarsella Brothers, Inc.	1,000	3.50	3,500.00
		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		3.00	3,000.00
		ACI Northwest, Inc.		0.35	350.00
		IMCO General Construction Inc		2.25	2,250.00
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction		8.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/24/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ID PFH 80-1(1)

Project Name: FERNAN LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		441	15.00	6,615.00
	M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.			3.60	1,587.60
	ACI Northwest, Inc.			3.95	1,741.95
	IMCO General Construction Inc			4.05	1,786.05
	Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction			35.00	15,435.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	8,820.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		500	55.00	27,500.00
	M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.			55.00	27,500.00
	ACI Northwest, Inc.			60.00	30,000.00
	IMCO General Construction Inc			44.70	22,350.00
	Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction			55.00	27,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	25,000.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		75	1.00	75.00
	M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.			0.01	0.75
	ACI Northwest, Inc.			260.00	19,500.00
	IMCO General Construction Inc			464.00	34,800.00
	Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction			700.00	52,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	56,250.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Scarsella Brothers, Inc.		750	43.00	32,250.00
	M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.			43.00	32,250.00
	ACI Northwest, Inc.			43.00	32,250.00
	IMCO General Construction Inc			43.00	32,250.00
	Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction			43.00	32,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			43.00	32,250.00